City of Foley, AL

407 E. Laurel Avenue
Foley, AL 36535

Signature Copy
Resolution: 24-1431-RES

File Number: 24-0637 Enactment Number: 24-1431-RES

A Resolution Requesting to Purchase LED Outline Lighting for Downtown Business
Owners and Appropriate Funds for the Part 2 Tree Lighting Project.

WHEREAS, Foley Mainstreet is working with the local businesses to improve our
downtown area and create a more inviting venue, and

WHEREAS, we request to purchase LED Outline Lighting for the business owners to install
on the roofs of the buildings, and

WHEREAS, the cost to install the lighting will be the responsibility of the owners that have
agreed to participate, and

WHEREAS, we received three quotes and are requesting to appropriate the funds to being
the project.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Foley, Alabama, as
follows:

SECTION 1: Approve the purchase of the LED Outline Lighting from Prolighting in the
amount of $12,437.23 and appropriate $70,000 to begin Part 2 Tree Lighting Project under
Account No#400-3020-5176 A24 - PH2

SECTION 2: This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption as
required by law.

Date ///j/ 2 L/
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File Number: 24-0637 Enactment Number: 24-1431-RES

Attest by City Clerk «ﬁ@ﬁ%&— pets -2/ )l{

Mayor Signature : Date /12/21//9&’
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WL
~ . 53400 Grand River Ave
New Hudson, MI 48165

~ ONLINE LIGHTING SUPPLIES SINCE 2003

Quotation # Q-00079262

Quotation Created On: Oct 9, 2024
Quotation Valid Until: Nov 8, 2024

Quote for: Shipping Details:
Jeff Phillips Jeff Phillips

200 W Laurel Ave #225 200 W Laurel Ave #225
Foley, Alabama, 36535 Foley, Alabama, 36535
United States United States

T: (251) 979-0947 T: (251) 979-0947
Shipping Method:

Free Ground

(Total Shipping Charges $0.00)

| Products SKU Price Qty Tax

Subtotal

SATCOINUVO INDOOR/OUTDOOR LBR032 $77.93 150 $0.00
String Light - 60FT - S14 Lamps
Included - 2200K - 120V

Comment
Ships late November

SATCO 1W S14 LED String Light LampS8027 $5.03 5 $0.00
- Clear - 2200K - E26 Base - 120V -
Non-Dimmable - 4-Pack

Comment
Ships late November
PROLIGHTING® Swivel / Adjustable PL-PC-LEDP $12.00 30 $0.00
LED Photocontrol - 120-277V
Comment
Ships in 5-10 business days
500' Cable Spool for String Lights LS-CABLE-500 $181.29 2 $0.00
500' Cable Spool for String Lights

Comment
In stock at American Lighting

Remarks with quote: Subtotal:
Tax:
PROLIGHTING SALES - 1-877-852-9373 x Ext 600 Grand Total:

$11,689.50

$25.15

$360.00

$362.58

$12,437.23
$0.00
$12,437.23

PROCEED TO CHECKOUT

We trust that you will find our quote satisfactory and look forward to working with you. Please
contact us should you have any questions at all




PARTYLIGHTS.com Quote# PL5871

October 14th 2024

Thank you for the opportunity to provide this quote. Please let us know if you have any questions by
replying to this email.

Prepared for:
City of Foley Quoted by: Tanya Siderits
Jeff Phillips Valid until: November 14th 2024
jphillips@cityoffoley.org Created Date: October 14th 2024
2519701104
Ship To:
200 West Laurel
public works
Foley, Alabama 36536

Notes: Contact us to place your order for this larger quantity. Also possible that shipping freight may be
cheaper if it's possible to receive it that way.

Unit Price Qty Extended
B “I Box Sets - Commercial Grade, Suspended Socket String 7599 x187 4421613
- Lights & LED S14 Filament Bulbs (E26/medium base) -7.60 -1,421.20
KMS48BK1836LEDFS14 68.39 12,788.93

= 48 feet/ 15 light / 36"

‘Espacing

Galvanized Steel Cable Guide Wire 15995 X 3 47985
! . ACCBL350 -16.00 -48.00
. 350 feet 143.95 431.85
Subtotal $ 14,689.98
Discount -1,469.20
Shipping (UPS (UPS® Ground)) $ 1,108.00
Tax 0.00
Total $ 14,328.78

Call (713) 861-3400 To Place Order

« If you want to make changes to your quote please reply to this email with the requested
changes and we'll get a revised quote sent asap.

« Pricing is subject to change at any time.

*  We may add additional taxes in some states.

+ Feel free to contact us at customerservice@partylights.com or call us at (713) 861-
3400 (Mon-Fri 10-3 CST).

PartyLights.com || 8990 Park West Drive, Unit B2, Houston, TX 77063



10/14/24, 2:29 PM

Foleyam

OFFICIAL EMAIL

City of Foley Mail - Fwd: Your Quote from Oogalights - Event, Party, Novelty & Commercial String Lighting!

Daisha Barnes <dbarnes@cityoffoley.org>

Fwd: Your Quote from Oogalights - Event, Party, Novelty & Commercial String

Lighting!

1 message

Jeff Phillips <jphillips@cityoffoley.org>
To: Daisha Barnes <dbarnes@cityoffoley.org>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: <sales@oogalights.com>
Date: Mon, Oct 14, 2024 at 2:27 PM

Mon, Oct 14, 2024 at 2:27 PM

Subject: Your Quote from Oogalights - Event, Party, Novelty & Commercial String Lighting!

To: <jphillips@cityoffoley.org>

00GA . LIGHTS

10/14/2024 2:24:30 PM

Dear Jeff Phillips,

This email contains important information regarding your Quote — please save
for a reference. Call 888-226-2724 to place your order.

If Mailing_a Check for Payment make payment to: Oogal.ights

Mail Check Payment To: Oogal.ights 150 ArrowHead Drive Hampshire IL
60140

All Oogal.ights Quotes / Check Payment are valid for 30 days.

Quote Name: QL100832
Current Status:
Payment Method:
Promotional Code(s):
Special Instructions:

Billed To: Shipping To:

Jeff Phillips Jeff Phillips

City Of Foley City Of Foley

200 West Laurel Ave 200 West Laurel Ave
Suite 225 Suite 225

Foley, AL 36536
United States
251-971-1104

Foley, AL 36536
United States
251-971-1104

jphillips@cityoffoley.org

Unit

Qty SKU Product Name Price

187 LSMS-48- 48' Warm White LED Commercial Light Strand ~ $180.95
2FS14-WW  Kit - Black Suspended - 2 Filament

Quote

Our Other Sites:

UnoClean

Your #1 Online Source
for Facility and Janitorial
Supplies! Keep your place

looking and feeling
cleaning with 1000's of
cleaning products, supplies
and equipment.

UnoClean.com can provide
the solution.

FLOORMATSHOP

Your Logo Mat
Connection!

Give your place a new look
with a New Logo Mat or
New Entrance Mat.

Full-Line Anti-Fatigue
Mats that improve on
safety and increase your
comfort.

FloorMatShop.com can
provide the solution.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=ca0f692cfe&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1812918814498113972&simpl=msg-f:1812918814498113972 12



10/14/24, 2:29 PM City of Foley Mail - Fwd: Your Quote from Oogalights - Event, Party, Novelty & Commercial String Lighting!

Unshipped
4 752297 Stainless Steel Wire - 1/8 7 x 7 - 250" $157.95

Unshipped

SubTotal: $34,469.45
Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $13.95
Grand Total: $34,483.40

Questions about this quote or the products we have quoted, please feel free to:

» Contact Customer Support: 1.888.226.2724
» Email us at sales@oogalights.com

Sincerely,
Oogal.ights.com
A Division of March Industries, Inc.

Jeff Scott Phillips

Construction Project Manager

Engineering Department

P.0. Box 1750 | 200 West Laurel Ave. Suite 225 | Foley, Alabama 36536
Tel 251.970.1104 | C 251.979.0947 Fax 251.970.2398

0

ALABAMA

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=ca0f692cfe&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1812918814498113972&simpl=msg-f:1812918814438113972 2/2



Monday, October 14, 2024

CAPITAL ITEM BUDGET FORM
Submitted by: Date 10/14/2024
Daisha Barnes
Department g}x)nall tvoffol
Engineering arnes@cityoffoley.org
Select item type Item Listed in Budget
Capital Project Capital Project Plan
Capital item description Phase 2 Tree Lighting-currently listed as pending under
LaDonna
Will this capital item replace a No
current capital asset?

Is a Grant associated with this item? No

Budget Information - Capital Purchase
Budgeted Capital Purchase: Approved and funds are appropriated by the City Council as part of the adoption of the
Current Fiscal Year Budget.

Planned Capital Purchase: Included in the 10-Year Capital Purchases Plan within the Current Fiscal Year Budget, but
funds are not appropriated at the time of budget adoption.

Capital Project: Included in the 10-Year Capital Projects Plan within the Current Fiscal Year Budget, but funds are not
appropriated at the time of budget adoption.

Planned Project Amount (1) $70,000

Planned Project Amount (2) $0
Planned Project Total (1+2) $70,000
Approved Grant Amount $0

Less Projected Cost/Expense $70,000



Excess/(Deficiency) $0

Funding Information
Amount Appropriated $70,000
Amount of Approved Grant $0
Less Projected Cost/Expense $70,000
Excess/(Deficient) Funds $0
Approval Activity History
Actor Actions Date
Approve
mthompson@cityoffoley.org Monday, October 14,2024

Michael 7Hompson

Approve & Sign request sent to
group approval:

Require response from one
person

To:
wtrawick@trawickb.com,trawic
kb@gulftel.com,wtrawick@city
offoley.org

Notification Monday, October 14, 2024

Approve

witrawick@trawickb.com W 7 . Monday, October 14, 2024
% | Trawick

@ Approve & Sign

Group Approval Approve Monday, October 14, 2024



Actor Actions Date
Email sent. (Your request has

Notification been approved.) Monday, October 14, 2024
dbarnes@cityoffoley.org

® Q00079262 (3).pdf



